

MV 318/2013

Order No. 47 ,dated 11.04.2023:

Both parties are present by filing respective hajiras.

One witness namely, Arnab Pramanick are examined , cross examined in full and discharged as PW3 .

PW3 has filed an authorisation letter and the original copy of salary statement for the month of February , 2011-12 of Md. Mobarak Sk. marked as **Exbt 6 to 7 respectively** .

To **15.06.2023** for evidence

D/C by me.

ADJ(4), Msd.

Additional District Judge,
4th Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. No. WB 00564