

MV 318/2013

Order No. 50 ,dated 12.09.2023:

Both parties are present by filing respective hajiras.

One witness namely, Amit Kr. Mondal is examined , cross examined in full and discharged as PW4 .

Authorisation letter and the attested copy of disability certificate register board on 25.08.2012 are marked as Exbt. 8 and 9 (with objection).

To **09.01.2024** for evidence

D/C by me.

ADJ(4), Msd.

Additional District Judge,
4th Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. No. WB 00564